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1. 	Raw Cane Sugar 

Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales, August 

196k 1964 
'000 	lb. 1 000 lb. 

BIE L.JCT,-4 ECL' 

- 	 Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 1, 155,150 215,206 
Received by Companies during August 186,264 83,134 
Total Supply 341,414 298,339 

Less Meltings and Sales during August 185,284 162,609 
Adjustments during 	August - - 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, 	August 31 156,130 135,730 

(b) Stocks, Receipts. Meltings and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - August 31 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1 307,814 254,678 • 	
Received by Companies January 1 - 	 August 31 879,703 812,339 

Total Supply 1,187,517 1,067,017 
Less Melcings and Sales, January 1 - August 31 1,031,387 931,287 
Adjustments January 1 - 	August 31 - - 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31 156,130 135,730 

11. Refined Beet and Cane Sugar - Suainary 

(a) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, August 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 1 
Manufactured during August 

Total Supply 
Less Total Sales during August 
Adjustments during August 
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31 

216,191 
180,827 
397,018 
180,310 
- 3,668 
213,040 

190,694 
154,501 
345,195 
170,097 

- 415 
174,684 

b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulative) January 1 - August 31 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1 411,584 453,250 

Manufactured January 1. - 	August 31 1,006,032 944,625 

Total Supply 1,417,616 1,397,875 

Less Total Sales January 1 - August 31 1,196,146 1,201,015 

Adjustments January 1 - 	August 31 - 8,430 - 	22,176 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, AuguSt 31 213,040 174,684 

Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division 

5502-55 2 

RocER DVHAMEL., r.,s.c., Queens Printer and Controfler of Stationery. Ottawa 
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REFINED SUGAR 

	

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, 	:J:U 	1 - AUIL 3 i 

	

1963 	1964 

Beet 	Cane 	Beet 	Cane 
'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 	'000 lb. 

Stocks in Companies' Hands 4  August 1 

Granulated 69,831 129,397 77,679 	99,074 

Yellow and Brown - 16,963 - 	 13,942 

Total Stocks 69,831 146,360 77,679 	113,015 

Manufactured. August 1 - August 31 

Granulated 6 171,157 - 	 143,863 

Yellow and Brown - 9,664 10,638 

Total Manut 'tured 6 180,821 - 	 154,501 

Supply 
(Stocks August 1 	+ Manufactures) 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Supply 

Domestic Sales, August 1 - August 31 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Domestic Sales 

Export Sales, August 1 - August 31 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brr' - - 

Total Export Sales 

Domestic + Export Sales, 
August 1 - August 31 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Domestic + Export Sales 

Adjustments, August 1 - August 31 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Adjustments 

Stocks in Companies' Hands,August 31 

Granulated 
Yellow and Brown 

Total Stocks  

	

69,837 	300,554 	77,679 	242,937 

	

- 	26,627 	- 	24,580 

69, 	327,151 	77,67 	267,117 

	

26,208 	131,631 	26,371 	1 2.150 

	

- 	8,572 	- 	9,706 

	

26,298 	140,223 	26,371 	141,855 

	

- 	12,663 	- 	1,865 

	

- 	1,127 	- 	5 

	

- 	13,789 	- 	1,870 

26,298 144,314 26,371 134,015 
- 9,698 - 9,711 

26,298 154,012 26,371 143,726 

- 38 - 3,548 - 34 -365 
- - 82 - - 16 

- 	38 - 	3,630 - 	 33 •-381 

43,501 152,692 51,274 108,557 
- 16,847 - 14,853 

43,501 169,539 51,274 123,410 
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REFINED SUGAR - concluded 

tock;, 	Nanufac Lures 	and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1 - Agust 31 

1963 1964 
Beet Cane Beet Cane 
'000 lb. t000 lb. 	'000 lb. 1 000 lb. 

Stocks in Companies' Hands,Jan. 1 

Granulated 227,886 162,393 263,437 170,991 
Yellow and Brown - 21,304 - 18,821 

Total Stocks 227,886 183,697 263,437 189,812 

Manufactured, Jan. 1. - August 31 

Granulated 3,095 918,795 15,061 846,579 
Yellow and Brown - 84,142 - 82,985 

Total Manufactured 3,095 1,002,937 15,061 929,564 

Supply 
(Stocks January  1 	+ Manufactures) 

Granulated 230,982 1,081,188 278,499 1,017,570 
Yellow and Brown - 105,446 - 101,806 

Total Supply 230,982 1,186,634 278,499 1,119,376 

Domestic Sales, January 1 - August 31 

Granulated 187,128 894,227 224,787 877,869 
Yellow and Brown - 83,027 - 82,143 

Total Domestic Sales 187,128 977,254 224,787 960,012 

Export Sa1es.JaflUary 1- August31 

Granulated - 25,881 - 12,550 
Yellow and 	'n - 5,882 - 3,666 

Total Eport Sales - 31,763 - 16,215 

Domestic + Export Sales, 
January 1 - August 31 

Granulated 187,128 920,108 224787 890,419 
Yellow and Brown - 88,909 - 85,809 

Total Domestic + Export Sales 187,128 1,009,017 224,787 976,228 

Adjustments, January 1 - August 31 

Granulated -352 - 8,388 - 2,437 -18,594 
Yellow and Brown - + 310 - - 1,144 

Total Adjustments -352 - 8,078 - 2,437 -19,739 

Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31 

Granulated 43,501 152,692 51,274 108,557 
Yellow and Brown - 16,847 - 14,853 

Total stocks 43,501 169,539 51,274 123,410 
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1010682720 	Imports of Refined Sugar 

	

1963 
	

1964 

	

lb. 	lb. 

January 

February 

March 

January to March 
(inclusive) 

495,700 

425,000 

743,500 

1,664,200 

3,321,900 

3,190,300 

2,000,600 

8,512,800 

* Source: Trade of Canada Imports. 


