6.2

CATALOGUE No.

32-013

MONTHLY

Vol.44 No.8

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Price: \$1.00 per year

Toryo.

THE SUCAD STRUATION	1044	
STATISTICS STATISTIQUE THE SUGAR SITUATION, August	1964	
1. Raw Cane Sugar		
(a) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sa	ales, August	
SCF	<u>1963</u> '000 lb.	1964
LICHARY	'000 lb.	'000 lb.
BIELICTHECUE	155 150	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 1,	155,150	215,206
Received by Companies during August	186,264	83,134
Total Supply	341,414	298,339
Less Meltings and Sales during August	185,284	162,609
Adjustments during August	-	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31	156,130	135,730
(b) Stocks, Receipts, Meltings and Sales (cumula	ative) January 1 - A	ugust 31
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	307,814	254,678
Received by Companies January 1 - August 31	879,703	812,339
Total Supply	1,187,517	1,067,017
Less Meltings and Sales, January 1 - August 31	1,031,387	931,287
Adjustments January 1 - August 31	-	-
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31	156,130	135,730
11. Refined Beet and Cane Sug	gar - Summary	
(a) Stocks, Manufactures and S	Sales, August	
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 1	216,191	190,694
Manufactured during August	180,827	154,501
Total Supply	397,018	345,195
Less Total Sales during August	180,310	170,097
Adjustments during August	- 3,668	- 415
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31	213,040	174,684
(b) Stocks, Manufactures and Sales (cumulat:	(ve) January 1 - Aug	ust 31
Stocks in Companies' Hands, January 1	411,584	453,250
Manufactured January 1 - August 31	1,006,032	944,625
Total Supply	1,417,616	1,397,875
Less Total Sales January 1 - August 31	1,196,146	1,201,015
Adjustments January 1 - August 31	- 8,430	- 22,176
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31	213,040	174,684

Prepared in the Crops Section Agriculture Division

October 5502-552

ROCER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa

REFINED SUGAR

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types, August 1 - August 31

	19	6 3	1964	
	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane
	'000 lb.	'000 lb.	'000 1b.	'000 1b.
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 1				
Granulated	69,831	129,397	77,679	99,074
Yellow and Brown	-	16,963	-NTERA A	13,942
Total Stocks	69,831	146,360	77,679	113,015
Manufactured, August 1 - August 31				
Granulated	6	171,157	-	143,863
Yellow and Brown	-	9,664	1.1	10,638
Total Manuf stured	6	180,821	-	154,501
Supply				
(Stocks August 1 + Manufactures)				
Granulated	69,837	300,554	77,679	242,937
Yellow and Brown	-	26,627		24,580
Total Supply	69,837	327,181	77,679	267,517
Domestic Sales, August 1 - August 31				
Granulated	26,298	131,651	26,371	132,150
Yellow and Brown	-	8,572		9,706
Total Domestic Sales	26,298	140,223	26,371	141,855
Export Sales, August 1 - August 31				
Granulated	-	12,663	-	1,865
Yellow and Brown	-	1,127	-	5
Total Export Sales	-	13,789	-	1,870
Domestic + Export Sales,				
August 1 - August 31				
Granulated	26,298	144,314 9,698	26,371	134,015
Yellow and Brown	-		-	9,711
Total Domestic + Export Sales	26,298	154,012	26,371	143,726
Adjustments, August 1 - August 31				
Granulated	- 38	- 3,548	- 34	-365
Yellow and Brown	-	- 82	-	- 16
Total Adjustments	- 38	- 3,630	- 34	-381
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31				
Granulated	43,501	152,692	51,274	108,557
Yellow and Brown	-	16,847	-	14,853
Total Stocks	43,501	169,539	51,274	123,410

REFINED SUGAR - concluded

Stocks, Manufactures and Sales, by Types (cumulative) January 1 - August 31

	19(6 3	1964	
	Beet	Cane	Beet	Cane
	'000 lb.	'000 1b.	'000 1b.	'000 1b
Stocks in Companies' Hands, Jan. 1				
Granulated	227,886	162,393	263,437	170,99
Yellow and Brown	-	21,304	-	18,82
Total Stocks	227,886	183,697	263,437	189,81
Manufactured, Jan. 1 August 31				
Granulated	3,095	918,795	15,061	846,57
Yellow and Brown	-	84,142	-	82,98
Total Manufactured	3,095	1,002,937	15,061	929,56
Supply				
(Stocks January 1 + Manufactures)				
Granulated	230,982		278,499	1,017,57
Yellow and Brown	-	105,446		101,80
Total Supply	230,982	1,186,634	278,499	1,119,37
Domestic Sales, January 1 - August 31				
Granulated	187,128	894,227	224,787	877,86
Yellow and Brown	-	83,027	-	82,14
Total Domestic Sales	187,128	977,254	224,787	960,01
Export Sales January 1 - August 31				
Granulated	-	25,881	-	12,55
Yellow and Low m	-	5,882	<u>en.</u>	3,66
Total Export Sales	-	31,763	-	16,21
Domestic + Export Sales, January 1 - August 31				
Granulated	187,128	920,108	224,787	890,41
Yellow and Brown		88,909	-	85,80
Total Domestic + Export Sales	187,128	1,009,017	224,787	976,22
Adjustments, January 1 - August 31				
Granulated	-352	- 8,388	- 2,437	-18,59
Yellow and Brown		+ 310	-	- 1,14
Total Adjustments	-352	- 8,078	- 2,437	-19,73
Stocks in Companies' Hands, August 31				
Granulated	43,501	152,692	51,274	108,55
Yellow and Brown	-	16,847	-	14,85
Total stocks	43,501	169,539	51,274	123,41



Imports of Refined Sugar

	<u>1963</u> 1b.	<u>1964</u> 1b.
January	495,700	3,321,900
February	425,000	3,190,300
March	743,500	2,000,600
January to March (inclusive)	1,664,200	8,512,800

* Source: Trade of Canada Imports.